
 

 

 
April 29, 2015 

 

Kevin Y. Houghton 

 

RE: Federal Firearms License 

 

Dear Mr. Houghton: 

 

ISSUE: Your correspondence of April 3, 2015 inquires whether you can hold a federal 

firearms license within your liquor-licensed establishment. 

 

Records of the Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board (“Board”) indicate that you are the 
holder of Restaurant Liquor License No. R-5905 (LID 59250) for use at premises located 

2608 Portage Street, P.O. Box 162, Wilmore, Pennsylvania. 

 

OPINION: Nothing in the Liquor Code or the Board’s Regulations prohibits a liquor 

licensee from holding a federal firearms license.  However, a licensee may not conduct 

another business on its licensed premises without Board approval.  [40 Pa. Code § 3.52(c)]. 

 

THIS OPINION APPLIES ONLY TO THE FACTUAL SITUATION DESCRIBED 

HEREIN AND DOES NOT INSULATE THE LICENSEE OR OTHERS FROM 

CONSEQUENCES OF CONDUCT OCCURRING PRIOR TO ITS ISSUANCE.  THE 

PROPRIETY OF THE PROPOSED CONDUCT HAS BEEN ADDRESSED ONLY 

UNDER THE LIQUOR CODE AND REGULATIONS.  THE LAWS AND POLICIES ON 
WHICH THIS OPINION IS BASED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE 
LEGISLATURE OR THE PENNSYLVANIA LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

 

FAITH S. DIEHL 

CHIEF COUNSEL 

 

cc:   Pennsylvania State Police, Bureau of Liquor Control Enforcement  

 Jerry W. Waters, Director of Office of Regulatory Affairs 

 Tisha Albert, Director, Bureau of Licensing 
 Jeffrey Lawrence, Assistant Director, Bureau of Licensing 
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